PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Jao-Hsing Tsai			01/18/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	Cheng-Kang Chu		
Street Address:	No.240, Nioupu S	Rd.	
City:	Hsinchu City 300		
State/Country:			
	RS Total: 1]
Property Ty	уре	Number	
Application Number:	293	3972	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(763)746-812	5	203
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	763-746-159		
Email: Correspondent Name:	· ALAN@THE	AWFIRM.CC ASSOCIATES P.A.	J.
Address Line 1:		MEMORIAL HIGHWAY	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 245		
Address Line 4:	GOLDEN VA	LEY, MINNESOTA 55422	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	CFP01004	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Alan Kamrath	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20100118090	935 assgmt#page1.	if	

		ASSIGNME	INT DEED
This Assion	ment agreement is app	licable to an invention en	titled (invention Title)
	-	Swing Exerciser	
		in this agreement are:	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
rnacakurnar) L∆i ∏3	a materix Application 10 U.S. Patent Application	Serial No.	I DY GHE POOR AND TROP CURCER DENIY HITS POOR HERDEN
ō	U.S. Patent No.		, issued
	U.S. Patent rights only workhoids Patent circles		nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date o
		ation identified above.	- The second carries way togets by taking the property of the many data.
The ASSIGN	OR(s) referred to in th	his agreement is (or are):	
ull name of first ass	ignor)	Tsai, Jao-Hsing	6. Junghe Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
			6, Junghe Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	assignor, if any)		
ddress)			
مد استداد محمد ال	lunc i soul		
uit name of tourth as	ssignor, if any}		
			
The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in	this agreement is:	
Ime of Assignee}	······································	Cheng-Kang Chu No. 240, Niounu S. R	Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan
		in this agreement is:	
ame of Assignee) _			
ktress of Assignee)	·	<u> </u>	
The First AS			
The First AS (Check one)	an individual		
	an individual	of	TALWAN
	an individual	of	TALWAN (State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	23 an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is:	of	TALWAN (State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	Image: Second	of	TALWAN (State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	21 an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership		
(Check one) The Second	21 an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership	of	
(Check one) The Second	Image: Second State Sta	of	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	Image: Second State Sta	of	
(Check one) The Second (Check one)	an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation Additional assignment	of gnees are being named c	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged	Image: Structure of the st	of gnees are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the	an individual a partnership a corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation Additional assig OR(S), in consideration , have and do hereby full and exclusive right	of gnaes are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention;	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receiv ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an (Additional assigned and and a comporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a corporation Additional assigned Additional assigned Additional assigned Additional assigned	of gnees are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire right, title and	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receiv ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an i	an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation Additional assi OR(S), in consideration full and exclusive right equal interest in and to investions, continuation	of gnees are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire high, title and s-in-part, divisionals, re-it	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recei ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an i con the	an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation Additional assis OR(S), in consideration have and do hereby i full and exclusive right to claim priority u	of gnees are being named c n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire right, tale and s-in-part, divisionals, re-i nder 35 U.S.C. 119, base	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receiv ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an o con the As to ail U.S. ictor of Palents and	an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a partnership a partnership a corporation Additional assi OR(S), in consideration Inave and do hereby i full and exclusive right not alimetest in and to inuations, continuation ight to claim priority u Patent Applications as Tradements to issue a	of gnees are being named of n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire right, tille and ss-in-part, divisionels, re-i nder 35 U.S.C. 119, base ssigned under this Agreen all Letters Patent to the A	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recei ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and petent applications; a ad on any eerier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an i con the As to all U.S. ictor of Palents and re right, tille and int	an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation Additional assi Additional assi full and exclusive right noual interest in and to inuetions, continuation ight to claim priority u Patent Applications as I Trademarks to issue a inerst, for the sole use	of gnees are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire right, title and ss-in-part, divisionals, re-i- nder 35 U.S.G. 119, base signed under this Agreen all Letters Patent to the A and enjoyment of said AS	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recei ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a ad on any sertier foreign applications for this invention, ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and interest in the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ISSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an o con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and in Further, the A	Arditional assignments of the solutions as the solution of the solutions are solutions as a partnership a corporation of	of gnaes are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire right, title and ss-in-part, divisionals, re-it noter 35 U.S.C. 119, base ssigned under this Agreen all Letters Patent to the and enjoyment of said AS	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receij ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patients and patient applications; a ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and essigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an i con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and int Further, the A SIGNOR(a) respect invusion-in-part, su	An individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation Additional assi	of gnees are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire right, title and is-in-part, divisionals, re-it nder 35 U.S.C. 119, base signed under this Agreen all Letters Patent to the A and enjoyment of said As to communicate to said As to communicate to said As	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receiv ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention, ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SSIGNEE(s), as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an o con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and int Further, the A SIGNOR(a) respect invation-in-part, su and all Letters Pate	An individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation Additional assi Additional assi	of gnees are being named o n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the invention; the entire right, tille and rs-in-part, divisionals, re-ii nder 35 U.S.C. 119, base signed under this Agreen all Letters Patent to the A and enjoyment of said A to communicate to said A to communicate to said A testify in any legal proce amination and reissue ap d ASSIGNEE(s), make all	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. SSIGNEE, end other good and valuable consideration, recei ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patients and patent applications; a ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause I rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an o con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and int Further, the A SIGNOR(a) respect invation-in-part, su and all Letters Pate	an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation Additional assi Tradements to issue a arest, for the sole use SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) ng add invention, and bitute, renewel, resu atto to saice additional assi additional assi additional assi Additional assi Tradements to issue a arest, for the sole use SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) ng add invention, and bitute, renewel, resu atto be issued to saic NEE(s), their successo	of gnees are being named of n of \$1.00 paid by each A assign the following to ea to the envention; the envire right, tille and ssim-part, divisionels, re-i- nder 35 U.S.C. 119, base signed under this Agreen all Letters Patent to the A and enjoyment of said AS to communicate to said A testify in any legal proces amination and reissue ap d ASSIGNEE(s), make all rs and assigns, to obtain	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-evanitation patents and potent applications; a ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause i rightful ouths and generally do everything recessary or desi- i and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an of con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and ini Further, the A SIGNOR(s) respect investion-in-part, su and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIG	☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation (△ Additional assignment ☑ and exclusive right	of	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-evanitation patents and potent applications; a ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause i rightful ouths and generally do everything recessary or desi- i and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an of con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and ini Further, the A SIGNOR(s) respect investion-in-part, su and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIG	☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation (△ Additional assignment ☑ and exclusive right	of	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-evanitation patents and potent applications; a ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause i rightful ouths and generally do everything recessary or desi- i and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an of con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and ini Further, the A SIGNOR(s) respect investion-in-part, su and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIG	an individual a partnership a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation Additional assi Tradements to issue a arest, for the sole use SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) ng add invention, and bitute, renewel, resu atto to saice additional assi additional assi additional assi Additional assi Tradements to issue a arest, for the sole use SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) ng add invention, and bitute, renewel, resu atto be issued to saic NEE(s), their successo	of	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and petent applications; a add on any eerier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionel, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause i rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi and enforce proper protection for said invention. Jao-Hsing January 18, 2010
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an of con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and int Further, the A SIGNOR(s) respect investion-in-part, su and all Letters Patents to aid said ASSIG (Signature)	☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a corporation ▲ Corporation ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a corporation (△ Additional assigned ○R(S), in consideration ↓ have and do hereby i full and exclusive right inqual interest in and to inqual interest in and to inqual interest in and to inqual interest in sole use SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) ing said invention, and bitule, renewel, reesseed NEE(s), their successo △I	of	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, received ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a ad on any serier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Institute of the interest in the source at divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause institut oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi- and enforce proper protection for said invention. Jao-Hsing January 18, 2010 (Date)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an of con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and int Further, the A SIGNOR(s) respect investion-in-part, su and all Letters Patents to aid said ASSIG (Signature)	☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation (△ Additional assignment ☑ and exclusive right	of	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ISSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT PIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and petent applications; a add on any eerier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ISSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionel, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause i rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi and enforce proper protection for said invention. Jao-Hsing January 18, 2010
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged the an of con the As to all U.S. ictor of Patents and re right, tille and int Further, the A SIGNOR(s) respect investion-in-part, su and all Letters Patents to aid said ASSIG (Signature)	☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a corporation ▲ Corporation ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a corporation (△ Additional assigned ○R(S), in consideration ↓ have and do hereby i full and exclusive right inqual interest in and to inqual interest in and to inqual interest in and to inqual interest in sole use SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) ing said invention, and bitule, renewel, reesseed NEE(s), their successo △I	of	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, received ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a ad on any serier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Institute of the interest in the source at divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause institut oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi- and enforce proper protection for said invention. Jao-Hsing January 18, 2010 (Date)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN (Check one) The ASSIGN ch is acknowledged inte an o con the As to ail U.s. inter night, tille and int Further, the A SIGNOR(a) respect invation-in-part, su and all Letters Pae ito aid said ASSIG (Signatur (Signatur	☑ an individual ☑ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ASSIGNEE is: ☑ an individual ☑ a corporation ▲ Corporation ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a partnership ☑ a corporation (△ Additional assigned ○R(S), in consideration (↓ have and do hereby (full and exclusive right and exclusive right and exclusive right to claim priority unerest, for the sole use (SSIGNOR(s) agree(s)) ing said invention, and bottute, renewel, resument to be issued to said (NEE(s), their successon (Air	of	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, received ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a ad on any serier foreign applications for this invention. ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Institute of the interest in the source at divisional, continual plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause institut oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi- and enforce proper protection for said invention. Jao-Hsing January 18, 2010 (Date)

.

PATENT REEL: 023800 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 01/18/2010

٠

֥•